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Organisation/Representative 
Group or Business 

Comment Officer Comment 
Changes to 
Wyre Forest 
Policy 

Wyre Forest Community Safety 
Partnership (WFCSP) 

WFCSP is happy with the policy No change  None 

In Touch – Retailer, Coventry 
Street 

There are too many stalls 

Far too down market 

Further enquiries with stakeholder reveal that 
comments were in respect of the street markets 
and not the street trading stalls 

None 

Business (Anonymous) In reply to question 1:  Do you think the 
policy achieves this balance?  
Answer:  Yes 

No change None 

Wyre Forest Churches – Rock, 
Heightington, Far Forest 

In reply to question 1:  Do you think the 
policy achieves this balance?  
Answer:  Yes 

No change None 

Councillor (Anonymous) In reply to question 1:  Do you think the 
policy achieves this balance?  
Answer:  Yes 

No change None 

Resident (Anonymous) In reply to question 1:  Do you think the 
policy achieves this balance?  

Answer : Yes 

No change None 

Resident – Neighbourhood Watch 
Co-ordinator 

Does the greengrocer in Vicar Street 
opposite Town Hall need a street 
trading licence?  The pedestrian 
carriageway is often blocked 6 days a 
week. 

Not relevant to the Policy None 

Resident (Anonymous) In reply to question 1:2:3:  Do you think 
the policy achieves this balance?  
Answer:  Do not know 

No change None 

Resident (Anonymous) In reply to question 1:2:3:  Do you think 
the policy achieves this balance?  

No change None 



 

Page 2 of 3 

Organisation/Representative 
Group or Business 

Comment Officer Comment 
Changes to 
Wyre Forest 
Policy 

Answer:  Do not know 

Nationwide Building Society 
Manager 

In reply to question 1:  Do you think the 
policy achieves this balance? 
Answer:  Yes 

In reply to question 4 : No comments or 
issues  

No change None 

Registered childminder – 
Business / Resident.  

In reply to question 1:  Do you think the 
policy achieves this balance? 
Answer:  Yes. 

No change None 

Councillor (Anonymous) In reply to question 1:  Do you think the 
policy achieves this balance?  
Answer:  I think so 

In reply to question 4: Please take 
particular note of other consultees 
especially local businesses. 

No change None 

Worcestershire Highways 
Partnership 

In reply to question 1:  Do you think the 
policy achieves this balance?  
Answer:  Yes 

No change None 

Rushock Parish Council The Policy is not applicable to a small 
rural parish 

No change None 

Resident (Anonymous) In reply to question 1:  Do you think the 
policy achieves this balance?  
Answer:  Yes 

No change 

 

None 

 The Policy covers street trading 
vehicles. What if there is no vehicle? 
 

Street trading does not have to be from a vehicle.  
Set out in the Local Government (Miscellaneous 
Provisions) Act 1982, Schedule 4 

 

 How will the Policy be policed? Within the Constitution and delegation to officers  
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Organisation/Representative 
Group or Business 

Comment Officer Comment 
Changes to 
Wyre Forest 
Policy 

The Clerk to Chaddesley Corbett 
Parish Council 

In reply to question 1:  Do you think the 
policy achieves this balance?  
Answer:  Yes, but it is restricted to 
Kidderminster; what about the other 
areas? 

In reply to question 4 : No indication of 
other areas in the town / parish such as 
Chaddersley Corbett.  

Appendix A of the Policy shows that the Policy 
applies to all streets within the district of Wyre 
Forest District except those designated as 
Prohibited Streets 

None 

 


